
 

Notice of intended sale under Regulation 33 of The Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board 

of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016  

M/s Nvento Foods Technologies Private Limited (Corporate Debtor in Liquidation) 

Sub: E-Auction Sale of Equipment’s Related to cake & confectioners’ industry. 

In terms of the order of the Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai dated 28th January, 2019 gives 

Public notice for sale of below mentioned assets owned by M/s Nvento Foods 

Technologies Private Limited. The below mentioned Assets are being sold on “As is 

where is basis”, “Whatever there is basis” and “No recourse” basis under the provisions 

of Insolvency and Bankruptcy code, 2016. 

The date of the auction has been fixed on 20/09/2019 Which would be by e-auction 

mode. 

The Reserve price and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for the sale of the secured assets 

is fixed as mentioned in the schedule. The Last date of KYC and deposition of EMD is 

19/09/2019 before 5 PM. EMD should be made in the form of Demand Draft in the name 

of NVENTO FOODS TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD IN LIQUIDATION AC. 

Complete the KYC by filling in the attached KYC form and mailing it across to 

Mahesh@mrsureka.com 

 

SCHEDULE 

 

S.No The specific details of the 

assets which are 

intended to be 

brought to sale are 

enumerated 

hereunder 

 

No 

 Of 

Item  

Reserve 

price 

for 

each 

EMD @ 

10% 

EC 

(Every 

Click) 

1 Batch Pasteurizer (5 ltrs) 2 50,000 10,000 5,000 

2 Aging VAT (500 ltrs) 2 45,000   9,000 4,000 

3 Tubular Boiler Electrical 2 2,500      500    250 

4 Cream Chiller 1 50,000   5,000 5,000 

5 Cooling Tower (100TR) 1 30,000   3,000 2,500 

6 Deep Freezer 1 35,000   3,500 2,500 

7 Intermediate Tank 1 15,000   1,500 1,000 

8 Batching and Aging Tank 1 12,331   1,230 1,000 

9 SS Pumps (2 HP) 3 12,000   3,600 1,000 

10 Pumps with Mechanical 

Seals 

4 10,000   4,000    500 

mailto:Mahesh@mrsureka.com


11 Online Filter 2 1,500     300     250 

12 Homogenizer (500 ltrs) 1 50,000   5,000 5,000 

13 Cream Hardeners 3 50,000 15,000 5,000 

14 Semi Auto Filling 

Machine/Packing 

1 40,000   4,000 2,500 

15 Churner Machine 1 20,000   2,000 2,000 

16 Mortar Mixer 1 11,122   1,112    500 

17 Sealing Machine 1 2,500      250    250 

 

For terms of Sale and further information/clarification, please contact the undersigned on 

9322581414/ 9870944469/ 9867012453 or write to us on Mahesh@mrsureka.com. 

M/s Nvento Foods Private Limited (Corporate Debtor in liquidation) 

Mahesh Sureka (Official Liquidator of the Corporate Debtor) 

IBBI Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00413/2017-2018/10736 

KYC FORM 

Name of the organization: 
 

 

Name of the authorized person: 
 

 

Email ID: 
 

 

Mobile Number: 
 

 

Address: 
 

 

PAN Number: (if any) 
 

 

GST Number: (if any) 
 

 

EMD details: 
 

 

Bidding for (Company Name & Asset 
name): 
 

 

Signature and stamp of organization (if 
applicable): 
 

 

Please Attached following documents: 1. Pan card  
2. GST document 
3. EMD deposit proof 
4. Copy of the letter authorizing the person to 

bid on behalf of the company 
5. Any Govt ID Card of authorised person 

 

 

mailto:Mahesh@mrsureka.com

